(iv)

LIST OF TABLES

Table No. Title Page No.
1. 2. 3.
4.1 Central Trade Union Organizations in India 52
4.2 Membership of Central Trade Union Organiza-

tions (as on 31.12.1980) 58
4.3 Number of Trade Unions in Maharashtra
Affiliated to different Central Organizations
(as in 1984) 59
5.1 A Table showing age groups of the leaders in
the Unions 73
5.2 A Table showing the sex distribution of
leaders 74
5.3 A Table showing marital status of the trade
union leaders 75
5.4 A Table showing education level of the
trade union leaders 76
5.5 A Table showing the religion-wise and
caste-wise distribution of the
leaders 77
5.6 A Table showing distribution of the leaders
on the basis of languages known by
them , 78
5.7 A Table showing monthly income of the trade
union leaders 79
5.8 A Table showing rural or urban background
of the leaders 81
5.9 A Table showing service of the leaders in
' the organization where  they
are leading the trade union 82
5.10 A Table showing the number of leaders for
whom service is the main business 84



List of Tables (contd.

(v)

1. 2. 3.

5.11 Table showing the association of leaders
with the trade union movement 85

5.12 Table showing reasons of leaders for
joining the trade unions 86

5.13 Table showing the kind of treatment that

the leaders received after joining
the trade union 87

5.14 Table showing the nature and the leaders'

participation in direct actions
after joining the trade union 88

5.15 Table showing different types of gains

derived from Union activities
by the leaders 89

5.16 Table showing as to how the leaders
become executive members 20

5.17 Table showing the views of the leaders
regarding the party affiliation 91

5.18 Table showing the reactions of the

family members towards union
activities of the leaders 92

5.19 Table showing views about outsider
leadership 93

' 5.20 Table showing the leadership qualities
as revealed by the respondents 94

5.21 Table showing list of weakenesses in

the trade union movement in
Kolhapur and adjoining areas 95

5.22 Table showing the major functions of
trade union official 96

5.23 Table showing permanent funds created
for workers 97

5.24 Table showing the opinions of the leaders
regarding the strikes 98

5.25 Table showing use of workers' education
to leaders from working classes 99



List of Tables {contd.)

1. 2, 3.
5.26 Strike for the reasons other than sconomic
reasons 100
5.27 A Table showing methods adopted for
yearly election of the trade
unions 101
5.28 A Table showing suggestions by the respon-
dents for improvement of financial
condition of the unions 102
5.29 A Table showing reasons for workers
for not joining the union 103
5.30 A Table showing satisfaction or otherwise
of the leaders regarding workers'
participation iIn the union activities 104
5.31 A Table showing age-group of the workers 105
5.32 A Table showing sex-wise distribution of the
workers 106
5.33 A Table showing marital status of the
workers 107
5.34 A Table showing religion-wise and caste-wise
distribution of the workers 108
5.35 A Table showing language-wise distribution
of the workers 109
5.36 A Table showing education level of the 110
workers
5.37 A Table showing reasons of the workers for
choosing Kolhapur for job 111
5.38 A Table showing length of service ofthe
workers 112
5.39 A Table showing the background of the
workers 113
5.40 A Table showing workers following tradi-
tional occupations or otherwise 114
5.41 A Table showing total number of members in

the family of the workers

115



(vii)

List of Tables (contd.)

1.

2.

5.42

5.43

5.44

5.45

5.46

5.47

5.48

5.49

5.50

5.51

5.52

5.53

5.54

5.55

5.56

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

showing positive help or otherwise
from the union leadership in
getting jobs for family members
of the workers

showing the number of workers
able to save in their various
income groups C

showing the reasons for  joining
the union

showing source about the knowledge
of union

showing nature of complaints
made by the workers with the
trade wunions and their satisfaction
or otherwise.

showing the number of workers
who attended and spoke in the
meetings of the unions

showing the preference of the
workers for the leadership qualities

showing which leader is bhetter, i.e.
insider or outsider ‘

showing the situation in  which
the workers meet their leaders

showing whether leadership is
based on class or caste

showing strike waged by unions
in the companies under investigation

showing types of direct actions taken
by the trade unions in the industry

showing the advantages of workers'
education scheme for the workers

showing effects of ileadership
on the morale of the workers

showing effects of leadership on
the production of plants

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

127

128

129

130

131



T (viii)

List of Tables (concld.)

1. 2. 3.
5.57 A Table indicating importance of leadership
in industrial work groups 132
5.58 A Table showing the influence of leadership
on the life outside the plant 133
5.59 A Table showing functions on which a
l2ader must concentrate his attention 134




