## LIST OF TABLES

Table No.	Title	Page No.
1.	2.	3.
4.1	Central Trade Union Organizations in India	52
4.2	Membership of Central Trade Union Organizations (as on 31.12.1980)	58
4.3	Number of Trade Unions in Maharashtra Affiliated to different Central Organizations (as in 1984)	59
5.1	A Table showing age groups of the leaders in the Unions	73
5.2	A Table showing the sex distribution of leaders	74
5.3	A Table showing marital status of the trade union leaders	75
5.4	A Table showing education level of the trade union leaders	76
5.5	A Table showing the religion-wise and caste-wise distribution of the leaders	77
5.6	A Table showing distribution of the leaders on the basis of languages known by them	78
5.7	A Table showing monthly income of the trade union leaders	79
5.8	A Table showing rural or urban background of the leaders	81
5.9	A Table showing service of the leaders in the organization where they are leading the trade union	82
5.10	A Table showing the number of leaders for whom service is the main business	84

List of Tables (contd.) 5.11 A Table showing the association of leaders with the trade union movement 85 5.12 A Table showing reasons of leaders for joining the trade unions 86 5.13 A Table showing the kind of treatment that the leaders received after joining the trade union 87 5.14 A Table showing the nature and the leaders' participation in direct actions 88 after joining the trade union 5.15 A Table showing different types derived from Union activities by the leaders 89 A Table showing as to how the 5.16 leaders become executive members 90 5.17 A Table showing the views of the leaders regarding the party affiliation 91 5.18 A Table showing the reactions the of family members towards union activities of the leaders 92 5.19 A Table showing views about outsider leadership 93 5.20 A Table showing the leadership as revealed by the respondents 94 5.21 A Table showing list of weakenesses in trade union movement in Kolhapur and adjoining areas 95 5.22 A Table showing the major functions of trade union official 96 5.23 A Table showing permanent funds created for workers 97 5.24 A Table showing the opinions of the leaders regarding the strikes 98 5.25 A Table showing use of workers' education to leaders from working classes 99

List of Table		
1.	2.	3.
5.26	Strike for the reasons other than economic reasons	100
5.27	A Table showing methods adopted for yearly election of the trade unions	101
5.28	A Table showing suggestions by the respon- dents for improvement of financial condition of the unions	102
5.29	A Table showing reasons for workers for not joining the union	103
5.30	A Table showing satisfaction or otherwise of the leaders regarding workers' participation in the union activities	104
5.31	A Table showing age-group of the workers	105
5.32	A Table showing sex-wise distribution of the workers	106
5.33	A Table showing marital status of the workers	107
5.34	A Table showing religion-wise and caste-wise distribution of the workers	108
5.35	A Table showing language-wise distribution of the workers	109
5.36	A Table showing education level of the workers	110
5.37	A Table showing reasons of the workers for choosing Kolhapur for job	111
5.38	A Table showing length of service of the workers	112
5.39	A Table showing the background of the workers	113
5.40	A Table showing workers following tradi- tional occupations or otherwise	114
5.41	A Table showing total number of members in the family of the workers	115

List of Tab	oles (contd.	)	3.
5.42	A Table	showing positive help or otherwise from the union leadership in getting jobs for family members of the workers	116
5.43	A Table	showing the number of workers able to save in their various income groups	117
5.44	A Table	showing the reasons for joining the union	118
5.45	A Table	showing source about the knowledge of union	119
5.46	A Table	showing nature of complaints made by the workers with the trade unions and their satisfaction or otherwise.	120
5.47	A Table	showing the number of workers who attended and spoke in the meetings of the unions	121
5.48	A Table	showing the preference of the workers for the leadership qualities	122
5.49	A Table	showing which leader is better, i.e. insider or outsider	123
5.50	A Table	showing the situation in which the workers meet their leaders	124
5.51	A Table	showing whether leadership is based on class or caste	1 <b>2</b> 5
5.52	A Table	showing strike waged by unions in the companies under investigation	127
5.53	A Table	showing types of direct actions taken by the trade unions in the industry	128
5.54	A Table	showing the advantages of workers' education scheme for the workers	129
5.55	A Table	showing effects of leadership on the morale of the workers	130
5.56	A Table	showing effects of leadership on the production of plants	131

	(viii)				
t of Tal	oles (concl	d.)	3.		
	A Tabla	indicating importance of leadership			
5.57	A Table	in industrial work groups	132		
5.57 5.58		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	132 133		